

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1173 OF 2016
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (SCNW) NO.227 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1173 OF 2016

Rohan J. Tiwari & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater ...Respondents
Mumbai & Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.415 OF 2020

J. D. & Company Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Deputy Commissioner Zone IV ...Respondents
& Ors.

Mr. Drupad Patil for Petitioners.

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for Respondent (MCGM).

Mrs. Aashi Sirohiwala i/by FZB Associates for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, AND
VINAY JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : 15th MARCH, 2022.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 7th April 2022.

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]