

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2016

Rohan J. Tiwari And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
3 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 414 OF 2023

J.d And Company Pvt.ltd. And 2 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Deputy Commissioner Zone Iv And 10 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (WRIT PETITION) NO. 227 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 1173 OF 2016

Rohan J. Tiwari And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
3 Ors.

( Mentioned out of Turn )

Mr. Drupad Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.  
1 to 3.

Ms. Kalyani Deshmukh i/by FZB and Associates for Res.No. 5  
in WP/1173/2016 and Petitioner in WP/414/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 17th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/02/2026 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**